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efile GRAPHIC rint - DO NOT PROCESS As Filed Data - DLN:93491135008543 

Form990-PF Return of Private Foundation OMB No 1545-0052 

~ 
or Section 4947(a)(1) Nonexempt Charitable Trust 

Treated as a Private Foundation 2012 
Department of the Treasury 

Intemal Revenue Service 

Note. The foundation may be able to use a copy of this return to satisfy state reporting requirements 
Open to Public 

Inspection 

For calendar year 2012, or tax year beginning 01-01-2012 , and ending 12-31-2012 

Name of foundation A Employer identification number 
BISHOP EDUCATIONAL TRUST 
CO FIRST NATIONAL BANK 42-6531722 

Number and street (or PO box number If maills not delivered to street address) Room/suite B Telephone number (see Instnuctlons) 

300 E 2ND STREET 
(563) 263-4221 

City or town, state, and ZIP code C If exemption application IS pending, check here ~ I 
MUSCATINE, IA 52761 

G C hec k a II that apply r Initial return r Initial return of a former publiC charity D 1. Foreign organizations, check here ~ I 
r Final return r A mended return 2. Foreign organizations meeting the 85% test, I 
r A ddress change r Name change check here and attach computation ~ 

H C heck type of organization P Section 501(c)(3) exempt private foundation 

r Section 494 7(a)(1) nonexempt charitable trust rather taxable private foundation 

I Fair market value of all assets at end J Accounting method P Cash r Accrual E If private foundation status was terminated 
under section 507( b)( l)(A), check here ~ I 

of year (from Part II, col. (c), r Other (specify) 
Ime 16)"'$ 2,688,451 

- F If the foundation IS In a 60-month termination 
(Part I, column (d) must be on cash baSIS.) under section 507( b)( 1)( B), check here ~ I 

l:ailll Analysis of Revenue and Expenses (The (a) Revenue and (d) Dlsbu rsements 
total of amounts In columns (b), (c), and (d) may not (b) Net Investment (c) Adjusted net for charitable expenses per 
necessanly equal the amounts In column (a) (see books Income Income purposes 
instructIOns) ) (cash baSIS only) 

1 Contributions, giftS, grants, etc, received (attach schedule) 

2 Check'" F If the foundation IS not required to attach Sch B 

3 Interest on savings and temporary cash Investments 4 4 

4 DIVidends and Interest from seCUrities. 62,796 62,796 

Sa Gross rents 

b Net rental Income or (loss) 

~ 6a Net gain or (loss) from sale of assets not on line 10 6,441 

; b Gross sales price for all assets on line 6a 379,045 :r; 
~ 7 Capital gain net Income (from Part IV, line 2) 6,441 

0:: 8 Net short-term capital gain 

9 I ncome modifications 15,187 

lOa Gross sales less returns and allowances I 
b Less Cost of goods sold ·1 
c Gross profit or (loss) (attach schedule) 

11 Other Income (attach schedule) 

12 Total. Add lines 1 through 11 69,241 69,241 15,187 

13 Compensation of officers, directors, trustees, etc 22,494 11,247 11,247 

ofI 
14 a ther employee salaries and wages 

~ 15 Pension plans, employee benefits ofI 
!:: 

Legal fees (attach schedule). ~ 16a 
)( b Accounting fees (attach schedule). ~ 3,500 1,750 1,750 
LiJ 

~ 
> 

c Other profeSSional fees (attach schedule) 
p 17 Interest 
0:::; 
'-
t;': 18 Taxes (attach schedule) (see Instnuctlons) ~ 478 478 

!:: 
19 DepreCiation (attach schedule) and depletion 

E 
-:::::: 20 Occupancy 
...:r 
-:::::: 21 Travel, conferences, and meetings. 
!:: 
0:::; 22 Printing and publications 

;::' 23 a ther expenses (attach schedule) • 
-..... 

24 Total operating and administrative expenses. 0:::; 
'-

~ Add lines 13 through 23 26,472 13,475 12,997 

0 25 Contributions, giftS, grants paid. 128,120 128,120 

26 Total expenses and disbursements. Add lines 24 and 25 154,592 13,475 141,117 

27 Subtract line 26 from line 12 

a Excess of revenue over expenses and disbursements -85,351 

b Net investment income (If negative, enter -0 -) 55,766 

c Adjusted net income (If negative, enter -0-) 15,187 

For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see instructions. Cat No 11289X Form 990-PF (2012) 



Form 990 - P F (20 1 2 ) Page 2 

1:F.TilIU Attached schedules and amounts In the description column Beg Inning of year End of year 
Balance Sheets should be for end-of-year amounts only (See Instructions) (a) Book Value (b) Book Value (c) Fair Market Value 

1 Cash-non-Interest-beanng. 

2 Savings and temporary cash Investments 35,663 33,438 33,438 

3 Accounts receivable'" 

Less allowance for doubtful accounts ... 

4 Pledges receivable'" 

Less allowance for doubtful accounts ... 

5 Grants receivable 

6 Receivables due from officers, directors, trustees, and other 

disqualified persons (attach schedule) (see page 15 ofthe 

Instructions) • 

7 Other notes and loans receivable (attach schedule)'" 

Less allowance for doubtful accounts ... 
oJ'. 

m 8 Inventones for sale or use 
oJ'. 
oJ'. 9 Prepaid expenses and deferred charges 
~ 

lOa Investments-U S and state government obligations (attach schedule) 

b Investments-corporate stock (attach schedule) • 752,839 ~ 947,504 1,268,404 

c I nvestments-corporate bonds (attach schedule). 

11 Investments-land, bUildings, and equipment baSIS ... 

Less accumulated depreCiation (attach schedule)'" 

12 I nvestments-mortgage loa ns 

13 Investments-other (attach schedule) 1,541,323 ~ 1,278,719 1,386,609 

14 Land, bUildings, and equipment baSIS ... 

Less accumulated depreCiation (attach schedule)'" 

15 Other assets (descnbe'" ) 

16 Total assets (to be completed by all filers-see the 

Instructions A Iso, see page 1, Item I) 2,329,825 2,259,661 2,688,451 

17 Accounts payable and accrued expenses 

18 Grants payable 

of! 19 
4.'0 

Deferred revenue 

e 20 Loans from officers, directors, trustees, and other disqualified persons -
Ei 21 Mortgages and other notes payable (attach schedule) 0:::; 

.::i 22 Other liabilities (descnbe'" ) 

23 Total liabilities (add lines 17 through 22) 0 

Foundations that follow SFAS 117, check here ... r-
and complete lines 24 through 26 and lines 30 and 31. 

of! 
4.'0 
u 24 U nrestncted • 
~ 25 Temporanly restncted 0:::; 
-
0:::; 26 Permanently restncted CQ 

;:: Foundations that do not follow SFAS 117, check here ... p-
::::l and complete lines 27 through 31. u.. 
'- 27 Capital stock, trust pnnclpal, or current funds 
0 
of! 28 Paid-In or capital surplus, or land, bldg, and equipment fund 
4) 

Retained earnings, accumulated Income, endowment, or other funds 2,329,825 2,259,661 of! 29 
of! 
~ 30 Total net assets or fund balances (see page 17 of the 
4) Instructions) • 2,329,825 2,259,661 
Z 

31 Total liabilities and net assets/fund balances (see page 17 of 

the Instructions) 2,329,825 2,259,661 

'd.UI Analysis of Changes in Net Assets or Fund Balances 

1 Total net assets or fund balances at beginning of year-Part II, column (a), line 30 (must agree 

with end-of-year figure reported on pnor year's return) 1 2,329,825 

2 Enter amount from Part I, line 27a 2 -85,351 

3 Other Increases not Included In line 2 (Itemize) ... ~ 3 15,187 

4 Add lines 1,2, and 3 4 2,259,661 

5 Decreases not Included In line 2 (Itemize)'" 5 

6 Total net assets or fund balances at end of year (line 4 minus line 5)-Part II, column (b), line 30 6 2,259,661 

Form 990-PF (2012) 



Form 990 - P F (20 1 2 ) Page 3 .:F.Til.l .... Capita Gains an d Losses f or Tax on Investment Income 

(a) List and describe the klnd(s) of property sold (e g , real estate, 
(b) How acquired 

(e) Date acquired (d) Date sold 
P-Purchase 

2-story brick warehouse, or common stock, 200 shs M LC Co ) 
D-Donatlon 

(mo ,day, yr) (mo ,day, yr) 

la See Additional Data Table 

b 

e 

d 

e 

(e) Gross sales price 
(f) Depreciation allowed (g) Cost or other basIs (h) Gain or (loss) 

(or allowable) plus expense of sale (e) plus (f) minus (g) 

a See Additional Data Table 

b 

e 

d 

e 

Complete only for assets showing gain In column (h) and owned by the foundation on 12/31/69 (I) Gains (Col (h) gain minus 

(i) F M V asof12/31/69 
(j) Adjusted basIs (k) Excess ofcol (I) col (k), but not less than -0-) or 

asof12/31/69 over col (J), If any Losses (from col (h)) 

a See Additional Data Table 

b 

e 

d 

e 

{ If gain, also enter In Part I, line 7 } 2 Capital gain net Income or (net capital loss) If (loss), enter -0- In Part I, line 7 
2 6,441 

3 Net short-term capital gain or (loss) as defined In sections 1222(5) and (6) 

If gain, also enter In Part I, line 8, column (c) (see Instructions) If (loss), enter -0- } In Part I, line 8 3 
.. _iBj.,.. Qualification Under Section 4940(e) for Reduced Tax on Net Investment Income 

(For optional use by domestic private foundations subject to the section 4940(a) tax on net Investment Income) 

Ifsectlon 4940(d)(2) applies, leave this part blank 

Was the foundation liable for the section 4942 tax on the distributable amount of any year In the base period? 
If "Yes," the foundation does not qualify under section 4940(e) Do not complete this part 

I" Yes I" No 

1 Enter the appropriate amount In each column for each year, see page 18 ofthe Instructions before making any entries 

(a) 
(b) (c) (d) 

Base penod years Calendar Adjusted qualifYing dlstnbutlons Net value of nonehantable-use assets Dlstnbutlon ratio 
year (or tax year beginning In) (col (b) diVided by col (e» 

2011 

2010 

2009 

2008 

2007 

2 Total of line 1, column (d). 2 

3 Average distribution ratio forthe 5-year base period-diVide the total on line 2 by 5, or by 
the number of years the foundation has been In eXistence If less than 5 years 3 

4 Enterthe net value of non charitable-use assets for 2012 from Part X, line 5. 4 

5 Multiply line 4 by line 3. 
5 

6 Enter 1% of net Investment Income (1% of Part I, line 27b). 6 

7 Add lines 5 and 6. 7 

8 Enter qualifYing distributions from Part XII, line 4. 8 

If line 8 IS equal to or greater than line 7, check the box In Part VI, line 1 b, and complete that part uSing a 1 % tax rate See 
the Part VI Instructions 

Form 990-PF (2012) 



Form 990 - P F (20 1 2 ) P age 4 
lfJ.fii'Ji Excise Tax Based on Investment Income (Section 4940(a), 4940(b), 4940(e), or 4948 see page 18 of the instructions) 

la Exempt operating foundations described In section 4940(d)(2), check here"" I and enter "N/A" on line 1 

Date of ruling or determination letter (attach copy of letter if necessary-see 
instructions) 

b Domestic foundations that meet the section 4940 (e) requirements In Part V, check 

here"" land enter 1% of Part I, line 27b 

c 

2 

3 

4 

5 

All other domestic foundations enter 2% of line 27b Exempt foreign organizations enter 4% of Part I, line 12, col (b) 

Tax under section 511 (domestic section 4947(a)(1) trusts and taxable foundations only Others enter -0-) 

Add lines 1 and 2. 

Subtitle A (Income) tax (domestic section 4947(a)(1) trusts and taxable foundations only Others enter -0-) 

Tax based on investment income. Subtract line 4 from line 3 If zero or less, enter -0- • 

6 Credits/Payments 

a 2012 estimated tax payments and 2011 overpayment credited to 2012 6a 1,120 

b Exempt foreign organizations-tax withheld at source 6b 

c Tax paid with application for extension oftlme to file (Form 8868) 6c 

d Backup withholding erroneously withheld. 6d 

7 Total credits and payments Add lines 6a through 6d. 

8 Enter any penalty for underpayment of estimated tax Check here Ilf Form 2220 IS attached 

9 Tax due. If the total ofllnes 5 and 8 IS more than line 7, enter amount owed. 

10 Overpayment. If line 7 IS more than the total of lines 5 and 8, enter the amount overpaid. ,... 

11 Enter the amount of line 10 to be Credited to 2013 estimated tax"" 5 I Refunded"" 

Part VII-A Statements Regardmg Activities 
la DUring the tax year, did the foundation attempt to Influence any national, state, or local legislation or did 

It participate or Intervene In any political campaign? 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

b Did It spend more than $100 dUring the year (either directly or Indirectly) for political purposes (see page 19 of 

the Instructions for deflnltlon)7 

If the answer IS "Yes" to la or lb, attach a detailed description of the activities and caples of any materials 

published or distributed by the foundation In connection with the activities. 

c Did the foundation file Form 1120-POL for this yea r? 

d Enterthe amount (If any) oftax on political expenditures (section 4955) Imposed dUring the year 

(1) 0 n the foundation ,... $ (2) 0 n foundation managers ,... $ _______ _ 

e Enter the reimbursement (If any) paid by the foundation dUring the year for political expenditure tax Imposed 

on foundation managers"" $ _______ _ 

2 Has the foundation engaged In any activities that have not previously been reported to the IRS? 

If "Yes," attach a detailed description of the activities. 

3 Has the foundation made any changes, not previously reported to the IRS, In ItS governing Instrument, articles 

of Incorporation, or bylaws, or other similar Instruments? If "Yes," attach a conformed copy of the changes 

4a Did the foundation have unrelated business gross Income of$l,OOO or more dUring the year? 

b If "Yes ," has It filed a tax return on Form 990-T for this yea r? 

5 Was there a liquidation, termination, dissolution, or substantial contraction dUring the year? 

If "Yes," attach the statement required by General Instruction T. 

6 Are the requirements of section 508(e) (relating to sections 4941 through 4945) satisfied either 

• By language In the governing Instrument, or 

• By state legislation that effectively amends the governing Instrument so that no mandatory directions 

that conflict with the state law remain In the governing Instrument? 

7 Did the foundation have at least $5,000 In assets at any time dunng the year? If "Yes," complete Part II, col (c), and Part XV 

8a Enterthe states to which the foundation reports orwlth which It IS registered (see Instructions) 

""IA 
b If the answer IS "Yes" to line 7, has the foundation furnished a copy of Form 990-PF to the Attorney 

General (or designate) of each state as required by General Instruction G? If "No," attach explanation. 

9 Is the foundation claiming status as a private operating foundation within the meaning of section 4942(J)(3) 

or 4942 (J)(5) for ca lenda r yea r 2012 or the taxa ble yea r beglnnl ng In 2012 (see I nstructlons for Part XI V)7 

If "Yes," complete Part XIV 

10 Did any persons become substantial contnbutors dunng the tax year? If "Yes," attach a schedule listmg their names and addresses 

1,115 

1,115 

1,115 

1,120 

5 

Yes No 

la No 

lb No 

lc No 

2 No 

3 No 

4a No 

4b No 

5 No 

6 Yes 

7 Yes 

8b Yes 

9 No 

10 No 

Form 990-PF (2012) 



Form 990 - P F (20 1 2 ) Page 5 
I :F.Til1'd &~I Statements Regarding Activities (continued) 
11 At any time dUring the year, did the foundation, directly or Indirectly, own a controlled entity within the 

meaning of section 512(b)(13)? If "Yes," attach schedule (see Instructions). 11 No 

12 Did the foundation make a distribution to a donor advised fund over which the foundation or a disqualified person had 

advisory privileges? If "Yes," attach statement (see Instructions) 12 No 

13 Did the foundation comply with the public Inspection requirements for Its annual returns and exemption application? 13 Yes 

VVebslte address ~~N~/~A~ __________________________________________________________________________________________ ___ 

Telephone no ~(563) 263-4221 14 The books are In care of~FIRST NATIONAL BANK-MUSCATINE 

Located at ~300 E 2ND STREET MUSCATINE IA ZIP+4 ~~5~2~7~6~1 ______________ _ 

15 Section 494 7(a)(1) nonexempt charitable trusts filing Form 990-PF In lieu of Form 1041-Check here. 

and enter the amount of tax-exempt Interest received or accrued dUring the year. • ~ 15 

16 At any time dUring calendar year 2012, did the foundation have an Interest In or a signature or other authority over 

a bank, SeCUrities, or other financial account In a foreign country? • 

See Instructions for exceptions and filing requirements for Form TD F 90-22 1 If "Yes", enter the name ofthe foreign 
country ~ 

16 No 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------Part VII-B Statements Regarding Activities for Which Form 4720 May Be Required 
File Form 4720 if any item is checked in the "Yes" column, unless an exception applies. 

la DUring the year did the foundation (either directly or Indirectly) 

(1) Engage In the sale or exchange, or leasing of property with a disqualified person? 

(2) Borrow money from, lend money to, or otherwise extend credit to (or accept It from) 

a disqualified person? 

(3) Furnish goods, serVices, or facilities to (or accept them from) a disqualified person? 

(4) Pay compensation to, or payor reimburse the expenses of, a disqualified person? 

I" Yes 

I" Yes 

I" Yes 

I" Yes 

p- No 

p- No 

p- No 

p- No 

(5) Transfer any Income or assets to a disqualified person (or make any of either available 

for the benefit or use of a disqualified person)? I" Yes P- No 

(6) Agree to pay money or property to a government official? (Exception. Check "No" 

If the foundation agreed to make a grant to or to employ the official for a period 

after termination of government serVice, If terminating within 90 days ). I" Yes P- No 

b If any answer IS "Yes" to 1a(1 )-(6), did any ofthe acts fall to qualify under the exceptions described In Regulations 

section 53 4941(d)-3 or In a current notice regarding disaster assistance (see page 20 ofthe Instructions)? 

Organizations relYing on a current notice regarding disaster assistance check here. 

c Did the foundation engage In a prior year In any of the acts described In 1 a, other than excepted acts, 

that were not corrected before the first day ofthe tax year beginning In 2012? 

2 Taxes on failure to distribute Income (section 4942) (does not apply for years the foundation was a private 

operating foundation defined In section 4942(J)(3) or4942(J)(5)) 

a At the end oftax year 2012, did the foundation have any undistributed Income (lines 6d 

and 6e, P art XII I) for tax year(s) beginning before 2012? I" Yes P- No 

If "Yes," list the years ~ 20 __ , 20 __ , 20 __ , 20 __ 

b Are there any years listed In 2a for which the foundation IS not applYing the provIsions of section 4942(a)(2) 

(relating to Incorrect valuation of assets) to the year's undistributed Income? (If applYing section 4942(a)(2) 

to all years listed, answer "No" and attach statement-see Instructions) • 

c If the provIsions of section 4942(a)(2) are being applied to any ofthe years listed In 2a, list the years here 

~ 20 20 ____ , 20 ____ , 20 __ 

3a Did the foundation hold more than a 2% direct or Indirect Interest In any business enterprise at 

any time dUring the year? I" Yes P- No 

b If "Yes," did It have excess business holdings In 2012 as a result of (1) any purchase by the foundation 

or disqualified persons after May 26, 1969, (2) the lapse ofthe 5-year period (or longer period approved 

by the Commissioner under section 4943(c)(7)) to dispose of holdings acquired by gift or bequest, or (3) 

the la pse ofthe 10 -, 15 -, or 20 -yea r fl rst phase holdl ng period? (Use Schedule C, Form 4720, to determine 

If the foundation had excess business holdings In 2012.). 

4a Did the foundation Invest dUring the year any amount In a manner that would Jeopardize ItS charitable purposes? 

b Did the foundation make any Investment In a prior year (but after December 31,1969) that could Jeopardize ItS 

charitable purpose that had not been removed from Jeopardy before the first day ofthe tax year beginning In 2012? 

Yes No 

lb No 

lc No 

2b No 

3b No 

4a No 

4b No 

Form 990-PF (2012) 



Form 990 - P F (20 1 2 ) Page 6 
1:F.TilI'd!l!l:1 Statements Regarding Activities for Which Form 4720 May Be Required (continued) 

Sa DUring the year did the foundation payor Incur any amount to 

(1) Carryon propaganda, or otherwise attempt to Influence legislation (section 4945(e))7 1 Yes P- No 

(2) Influence the outcome ofany specific public election (see section 4955), orto carry 

on, directly or Indirectly, any voter registration drive? 1 Yes P- No 

(3) Provide a grant to an Individual for travel, study, or other similar purposes? 1 Yes P- No 

(4) Provide a grant to an organization other than a charitable, etc, organization described 

In section 509(a)(1), (2), or (3), or section 4940(d)(2)7 (see Instructions). 1 Yes P- No 

(5) Provide for any purpose other than religious, charitable, sCientific, literary, or 

educational purposes, or for the prevention of cruelty to children or animals? .1 Yes P- No 

b If any answer IS "Yes" to 5a(1 )-(5), did any ofthe transactions fall to qualify under the exceptions described In 

Regulations section 53 4945 or In a current notice regarding disaster assistance (see Instructlons)7 • 5b No 

Organizations relYing on a current notice regarding disaster assistance check here. .". 1 
c If the answer IS "Yes" to question 5a(4), does the foundation claim exemption from the 

tax because It maintained expenditure responsibility for the grant? 1 Yes P- No 

If "Yes," attach the statement required by Regulations section 53.4945-5(d). 

6a Did the foundation, dUring the year, receive any funds, directly or Indirectly, to pay premiums on 

a personal benefit contract? 1 Yes P- No 

b Did the foundation, dUring the year, pay premiums, directly or Indirectly, on a personal benefit contract? 6b No 

If "Yes" to 6b, file Form 8870. 

7a At any time dUring the tax year, was the foundation a party to a prohibited tax shelter transaction? 1 Yes P- No 

b If yes, did the foundation receive any proceeds or have any net Income attributable to the transaction? • 7b No 

Information About Officers, Directors, Trustees, Foundation Managers, Highly Paid Employees, 
IHI'".I and Contractors 

1 List all officers, directors, trustees, foundation managers and their compensation (see instructions). 

(b) Title, and average (c) Compensation (d) Contributions to 
(e) Expense account, 

(a) Name and address hours per week (If not paid, enter employee benefit plans 
other allowances 

devoted to position -0-) and deferred compensation 

FIRST NATIONAL BANK-MUSCATINE Trustee 22,494 

300 E 2ND ST 5 00 

MUSCATINE,IA 52761 

2 Compensation of five highest-paid employees (other than those included on line 1-see instructions). If none, enter "NONE." 

(b) Title, and average 
(d) Contributions to 

(a) Name and address of each employee 
hours per week (c) Compensation 

employee benefit (e) Expense account, 
paid more than $50,000 

devoted to position 
plans and deferred other allowances 

compensation 

NONE 

Total number of other employees paid over $50,000. ". 

Form 990-PF (2012) 



Form 990 - P F (20 1 2 ) P age 7 

.mi',... ~~f:~~~:;~~t:~:(~O::;~:~:h Directors, Trustees, Foundation Managers, Highly Paid Employees, 

3 Five highest-paid independent contractors for professional services (see instructions). If none, enter "NONE". 

(a) Name and address of each person paid more than $50,000 (b) Type of service (e) Compensation 

NONE 

Total number of others receiving over $50,000 for professional services. ... 
Im,.:«!j Summary of Direct Charitable Activities 

list the foundation's four largest direct chantable activities dunng the tax year Include relevant statistical Information such as the number of 
Expenses organizations and other beneflclanes served, conferences convened, research papers produced, etc 

1 

2 

3 

4 

.:r.n •• ~a:1I Summary of Program-Related Investments (see instructions) 
Describe the two largest program-related Investments made by the foundation dunng the tax year on lines 1 and 2 A mount 

1 

2 

All other program-related Investments See page 24 ofthe Instructions 

3 

Total. Add lines 1 throuqh 3. ... I 
Form 990-PF (2012) 



Form 990 - P F (20 1 2 ) P age 8 
Im':1 Minimum Investment Return (All domestic foundations must complete this part. Foreign foundations, 

see instructions.) 
1 Fair market value of assets not used (or held for use) directly In carrying out charitable, etc, 

purposes 

a Average monthly fair market value of seCUrities. 1a 2,621,538 

b Average of monthly cash balances. 1b 47,142 

e Fair market value of all other assets (see Instructions). 1e 0 

d Total (add lines la, b, and c). 1d 2,668,680 

e Reduction claimed for blockage or other factors reported on lines 1 a and 

1c (attach detailed explanation). I 1e I 0 

2 AcquIsition Indebtedness applicable to line 1 assets. 2 

3 Subtract line 2 from line 1d. 3 2,668,680 

4 Cash deemed held for charitable activities Enter 1 1/2% of line 3 (for greater amount, see 

Ins tructlo ns). 4 40,030 

5 Net value of noneharitable-use assets. Subtract line 4 from line 3 Enter here and on Part V, line 4 5 2,628,650 

6 Minimum investment return. Enter 5% of line 5. 6 131,433 

1:F.fi': .. Distributable Amount (see instructions) (Section 4942(])(3) and (])(5) private operating foundations and 
r certain forelqn orqanlzatlons check here .... and do not complete this part.) 

1 Minimum Investment return from Part X, line 6. 1 131,433 

2a Tax on Investment Income for 2012 from Part VI, line 5. I 2a I 1,115 

b Incometaxfor2012 (This does not Include the tax from Part VI ). I 2b I 
e Add lines 2a and 2b. 2e 1,115 

3 Distributable amount before adJustments Subtract line 2c from line 1. 3 130,318 

4 Recoveries of amounts treated as qualifying distributions. 4 15,187 

5 Add lines 3 and 4. 5 145,505 

6 Deduction from distributable amount (see Instructions). 6 

7 Distributable amount as adJusted Subtract line 6 from line 5 Enter here and on Part XIII, 

line 1. 7 145,505 

1:F.fi':... Qualifying Distributions (see instructions) 

1 

a 

b 

2 

3 

a 

b 

4 

5 

6 

Amounts paid (Including administrative expenses) to accomplish charitable, etc, purposes 

Expenses, contributions, gifts, etc -total from Part I, column (d), line 26. 1a 141,117 

Program-related Investments-total from Part IX-B. 1b 

Amounts paid to acquire assets used (or held for use) directly In carrying out charitable, etc, 

purposes. 2 

Amounts set aSide for specific charitable proJects that satisfy the 

SUitability test (prior IRS approval required). 3a 

Cash distribution test (attach the required schedule). 3b 

Qualifying distributions. Add lines 1a through 3b Enter here and on Part V, line 8, and Part XIII, line 4 4 141,117 

Foundations that qualify under section 4940(e) for the reduced rate oftax on net Investment 

Income Enter 1% of Part I, line 27b (see Instructions). 5 

Adjusted qualifying distributions. Subtract line 5 from line 4. 6 141,117 

Note: The amount on line 6 will be used In Part V, column (b), In subsequent years when calculating whether the foundation qualifies for 
the section 4940(e) reduction oftax In those years 

Form 990-PF (2012) 



Form 990 - P F (20 1 2 ) Page 9 .:F.TilI:.n- Undistributed Income (see instructions) 
(a) (b) (c) (d) 

Corpus Years prior to 2011 2011 2012 

1 Distributable amount for 2012 from Part XI, line 7 145,505 

2 Undistributed Income, If any, as ofthe end of 20 12 

a Enter amount for 2011 only. 

b Total for prior years 20 --, 20 --, 20 --
3 Excess distributions carryover, Ifany, to 2012 

a From 2007. 35,578 

b From 2008. 32,637 

c From 2009. 36,897 

d From 2010. 29,423 

e From 2011. 5,766 

f Total of lines 3a through e. 140,301 

4 QualifYing distributions for 2012 from Part 

XII, line 4 .... $ 141,117 

a Applied to 2011, but not more than line 2a 

b A pplled to undistributed Income of prior years 
(Election required-see Instructions). 

c Treated as distributions out of corpus (Election 
required-see Instructions). 0 

d Applied to 2012 distributable amount. 141,117 

e Remaining amount distributed out of corpus 

5 Excess distributions carryover applied to 2012 4,388 4,388 

(If an amount appears In column (d), the 
same amount must be shown In column (a).) 

6 Enter the net total of each column as 
indicated below: 

a Corpus Add lines 3f, 4c, and 4e Subtract line 5 135,913 

b Prior years' undistributed Income Subtract 
line 4b from line 2b . 

c Enter the amount of prior years' undistributed 
Income for which a notice of deficiency has 
been Issued, or on which the section 4942(a) 
tax has been previously assessed. 

d Subtract line 6c from line 6b Taxable amount 
-see Instructions. 

e Undistributed Income for 2011 Subtract line 
4a from line 2a Taxable amount-see 
Instructions. 

f Undistributed Income for 2012 Subtract 
lines 4d and 5 from line 1 This amount must 
be distributed In 2013. 0 

7 A mounts treated as distributions out of 
corpus to satisfy requirements Imposed by 
section 170(b)(1)(F) or4942(g)(3) (see 
Instructions) . 

8 Excess distributions carryover from 2007 not 
applied on line 5 or line 7 (see Instructions) . 

31,190 

9 Excess distributions carryover to 2013. 
Subtract lines 7 and 8 from line 6a . 104,723 

10 AnalysIs ofllne 9 

a Excess from 2008. 32,637 

b Excess from 2009. 36,897 

c Ex c e s s fro m 20 10 . 29,423 

d Ex c e s s fro m 20 11. 5,766 

e Ex c e s s fro m 20 1 2. 

Form 990-PF (2012) 



Form 990 - P F (20 1 2 ) Page 10 Mm':,;,. Private 0 Foundations see instructions and Pa rt VII-A 
la If the foundation has received a ruling or determination letter that It IS a private operating 

foundation, and the ruling IS effective for2012, enterthe date ofthe rUling. 

b Check box to Indicate whether the organization IS a private operating foundation described In section r 4942(J)(3) or r 4942(J)(5) 

2a Enter the lesser of the adjusted net Tax year Prior 3 years 
Income from Part I or the minimum (e) Total 

Investment return from Part X for each 
(a)2012 (b) 2011 (c) 2010 (d) 2009 

year listed. 

b 85% ofllne 2a. 

c QualifYing distributions from Part XII, 
line 4 for each year listed. 

d Amounts Included In line 2c not used directly 
for active conduct of exempt activities. 

e Qualifying distributions made directly 
for active conduct of exempt activities 
Subtract line 2d from line 2c . 

3 Complete 3a, b, or c for the 
alternative test relied upon 

a "Assets" alternative test-enter 

(1) Value ofall assets. 

(2) Value of assets qualifYing 
under section 4942(J)(3 )(B)(I) 

b "E ndowment" alternative test- enter 2/3 
of minimum Investment return shown In 
Part X, line 6 for each year listed. 

c "Support" alternative test-enter 

(1) Total support other than gross 
Investment Income (Interest, 
diVidends, rents, payments 
on seCUrities loans (section 
512(a)(5)), or royalties). 

(2) Support from general public 
and 5 or more exempt 
organizations as provided In 
section 4942(J)(3)(B)(III). 

(3) Largest amount of support 
from an exempt organization 

(4) Gross Investment Income 

.~ . .:~ ..... Supplementary Information (Complete this part only if the organization had $5,000 or more 
assets at any time durmg the year-see mstructlons.) 

1 Information Regarding Foundation Managers: 
a List any managers ofthe foundation who have contributed more than 2% ofthe total contributions received by the foundation 

before the close of any tax year (but only Ifthey have contributed more than $5,000) (See section 507(d)(2)) 

b List any managers ofthe foundation who own 10% or more ofthe stock of a corporation (or an equally large portion ofthe 
ownership of a partnership or other entity) of which the foundation has a 10% or greater Interest 

2 Information Regarding Contribution, Grant, Gift, Loan, Scholarship, etc., Programs: 

Check here"'P Ifthe foundation only makes contributions to preselected charitable organizations and does not accept 
unsoliCited requests for funds If the foundation makes giftS, grants, etc (see Instructions) to IndiViduals or organizations under 
other conditions, complete Items 2a, b, c, and d 

a The name, address, and telephone number or e-mail ofthe person to whom applications should be addressed 

MIKE WILSON TRUST OFFICER 
300 E 2ND STREET 
MUSCATINE,IA 52761 

b The form In which applications should be submitted and Information and materials they should Include 

SEE ATTACHED 

c Any submiSSion deadlines 

JUNE 1 OF EACH ACADEMIC YEAR 

d A ny restrictions or limitations on awards, such as by geographical areas, charitable fields, kinds of Institutions, or other 
factors 

ATTENDING A COLLEGE IN IOWA 

in 

Form 990-PF (2012) 



Form 990 - P F (20 1 2 ) Page 11 .mi!t') Supplementary Information (continued) 
3 Grants and Contributions Paid During the Year or Approved for Future Payment 

ReCIpient 
If recIpient IS an Individual, 

Foundation 
show any relationship to Purpose of grant or 
any foundation manager 

status of 
contribution 

A mount 
Name and address (home or bUSiness) 

or substantial contributor 
recIpient 

a Paid dUring the year 

SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE - ALL NONE N/A EDUCATIONAL 128,120 
INFO APPLIESTO EVERYONE ON SCHOLARSHIPS 
LIST 
MUSCATINE,IA 52761 

Total. .,... 3a 128,120 

b Approved for future payment 

Total. .,... 3b 

Form 990-PF (2012) 



Form 990 - P F (20 1 2 ) Page 12 
• :F.Til.;i'" ~ !Iif~J AnalysIs 0 f Income-Pro d ucmg Activities 

Enter gross amounts unless otherwise Indicated Unrelated business Income Excluded by section 512, 513, or 514 (e) 
Related or exempt 

(a) (b) (e) (d) function Income 

1 P rogra m service revenue Business code A mount Exclusion code A mount 
(See 

Instructions) 

a 

b 

e 

d 

e 

f 

9 Fees and contracts from government agencies 

2 Membership dues and assessments. 

3 Interest on savings and temporary cash Investments 14 4 

4 DIvidends and Interest from seCUrities. 14 62,796 

5 Net rental Income or (loss) from real estate 

a Debt-financed property. 

b Not debt-financed property. 

6 Net rental Income or (loss) from personal property 

7 Other Investment Income. 

S Gain or (loss) from sales of assets other than Inventory 14 4,349 2,092 

9 Net Income or (loss) from speCial events 

10 Gross profit or (loss) from sales of Inventory. 

11 a ther revenue a 

b 

e 

d 

e 
12 Subtotal Add columns (b), (d), and (e). 67,149 2,092 

13 Total. Add line 12, columns (b), (d), and (e). 13 __________________ ~6~9~,2~4~1 
(See worksheet In line 13 Instructions to verify calculations) 

Part XVI-B Relationshi of Activities to the Accom lishment of Exem t Pur oses 

Line No. 
Explain below how each activity for which Income IS reported In column (e) of Part XVI-A contributed Importantly to .. the accomplishment ofthe foundation's exempt purposes (other than by prOViding funds for such purposes) (See 
Instructions) 

Form 990-PF (2012) 



Form 990 - P F (20 1 2 ) Page 13 Im'!t'''1 Information Regarding Transfers To and Transactions and Relationships With 
Noncharitable Exempt Organizations 

1 Did the organization directly or Indirectly engage In any of the following With any other organization described In section 

501(c) of the Code (other than section 501(c)(3) organizations) or In section 527, relating to political organizations? 

a Transfers from the reporting foundation to a nonchantable exempt organization of 

(1) Cash. 

(2) Other assets. 

b a ther transactions 

(1) Sales of assets to a nonchantable exempt organization. 

(2) Purchases of assets from a nonchantable exempt organization. 

(3) Rental of facilities, equipment, or other assets. 

(4) Reimbursement arrangements. 

(5) Loans or loan guarantees. 

(6) Performance of services or membership or fundralslng solicitations. 

e Shanng of facilities, equipment, mailing lists, other assets, or paid employees. 

Yes 

la(l) 

la(2) 

lb(l) 

lb(2) 

lb(3) 

lb(4) 

lb(5) 

lb(6) 

le 

d If the answerto any ofthe above IS "Yes," complete the follOWing schedule Column (b) should always showthe fair market value 
of the goods, other assets, or services given by the reporting foundation If the foundation received less than fair market value 
In any transaction or shanng arrangement, show In column (d) the value of the goods, other assets, or services received 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

(a) line No (b) Amount Involved (c) Name of nonchantable exempt organization (d) DeScription of transfers, transactions, and shanng arrangements 

2a Is the foundation directly or Indirectly affiliated With, or related to, one or more tax-exempt organizations 

descnbed In section 501(c) ofthe Code (other than section 501(c)(3)) or In section 5277. .rYes 

b If"Yes," complete the follOWing schedule 
(a) Name of organization (b) Type of organization (c) DeScription of relationship 

Under penalties of perJury, I declare that I have examined thiS return, Including accompanying schedules and statements, and to 

Sign 
the best of my knowledge and belief, It IS true, correct, and complete Declaration of preparer (other than taxpayer or fidUCiary) IS 
based on all Information of which preparer has any knowledge 

Here 

~ 
****** 12013-05-15 

~ 
****** Iray the IRS discuss thiS returnl 

With the prer:©rer shown below 
Signature of officer or trustee Date Title (see Instr )7 F Yes I No 

Pnnt/Type preparer's name Pre pa re r's S I g natu re 
Date PTIN 

C heck If self- P00226738 
employed ~r 

Paid 
VICKI A BECKEY CPA VICKI A BECKEY CPA 

Preparer Firm's name ~ TD & T FINANCIAL GROUP P C Firm's EIN ~ 

Use 
Only 500 Cedar St 

Firm's address ~ Muscatlne,IA 52761 P hone no (563) 264-2727 

Form 990-PF (2012) 



Form 990PF Part IV - Capital Gains and Losses for Tax on Investment Income - Columns a - d 

(a) List and describe the klnd(s) of property sold (e 9 , real estate, (b) How acquired (e) Date acquired (d) Date sold 
2-story brick warehouse, or common stock, 200 shs MLC Co) P-Purchase (mo ,day, yr) (mo ,day, yr) 

D-Donatlon 

Capital Gain DIvidends 

5979761 5H5 VANGUARD 5-T FEDERAL ADM P 2008-01-23 2012-08-08 

18433 180 5H5 VANGUARD 5-T FEDERAL ADM P 2008-01-23 2012-01-06 

5529954 5H5 VANGUARD 5-T FEDERAL ADM P 2008-01-23 2012-01-06 

4608295 5H5 VANGUARD 5-T FEDERAL ADM P 2008-01-23 2012-01-06 



Form 990PF Part IV - Capital Gains and Losses for Tax on Investment Income - Columns e - h 

(e) Gross sales price (f) Depreciation allowed (g) Cost or other basIs (h) Gain or (loss) 
(or allowable) plus expense of sale (e) plus (f) minus (g) 

4,045 

65,000 64,486 514 

200,000 198,786 1,214 

60,000 59,636 364 

50,000 49,696 304 



Form 990PF Part IV - Capital Gains and Losses for Tax on Investment Income - Columns i-I 

Complete only for assets showing gain In column (h) and owned by the foundation on 12/31/69 (I) Gains (Col (h) gain minus 
col (k), but not less than -0-) or 

(i)FMVasof12/31/69 (j) AdJusted basIs (k) Excess ofcol (I) Losses (from col (h)) 
asof12/31/69 over col (J), If any 

514 

1,214 

364 

304 



lefile GRAPHIC print - DO NOT PROCESS I As Filed Data -

TV 2012 Accounting Fees Schedule 

Name: BISHOP EDUCATIONAL TRUST 

CO FIRST NATIONAL BANK 

EIN: 42-6531722 

Software 10: 12000229 

Software Version: 2012v2.0 

Category Amount Net Investment Adjusted Net 
Income Income 

ACCOUNTING FEES 3,500 1,750 

DLN:934911350085431 

Disbursements for 
Charitable 
Purposes 

0 1,750 



lefile GRAPHIC print - DO NOT PROCESS I As Filed Data -

TV 2012 Investments Corporate 
Stock Schedule 

Name: BISHOP EDUCATIONAL TRUST 

CO FIRST NATIONAL BANK 

EIN: 42-6531722 

Software 10: 12000229 

Software Version: 2012v2.0 

DLN:934911350085431 

Name of Stock End of Year Book End of Year Fair 
Value Market Value 

VANGUARD TOTAL STOCK MKT INDEX ADMIRAL 

VANGUARD 500 INDEX FUND ADM SHS 

VANGUARD TOTAL INTNL STK lOX INV 

VANGUARD UTILITIES ETF 194,665 195,780 

VANGUARD TOTAL STOCK MKT INDEX FD SIGNAL 193,035 220,352 

VANGAURD TOTAL INTNL STOCK lOX FD SIGNAL 131,989 118,696 

VANGUARD 500 INDEX SIGNAL 180,607 248,004 

JOHNSON & JOHNSON COMPANY 39,313 53,416 

DODGE & COX STOCK FUND 132,740 165,107 

ILLINOIS TOOL WORKS, INC. COM 26,922 50,472 

PPG INDUSTRIES INC COM 34,389 93,392 

PEPSICO INC COM 13,675 56,455 

EXXON MOBIL CORP 169 66,730 



lefile GRAPHIC print - DO NOT PROCESS I As Filed Data -

TV 2012 Investments - Other Schedule 

Name: BISHOP EDUCATIONAL TRUST 

CO FIRST NATIONAL BANK 

EIN: 42-6531722 

Software 10: 12000229 

Software Version: 2012v2.0 

Category / Item Listed at Cost or 
FMV 

VANGUARD REIT INDEX ADMIRAL AT COST 

VANGUARD S-T BOND INDEX SIGNAL AT COST 

VANGAURD HIGH YLD CORP FD ADM SHS AT COST 

VANGUARD S-T FEDERAL FUND ADM SHS AT COST 

VANGUARD S-T BOND INDEX FD ADM SHS AT COST 

VANGAURD WELLINGTON FUND ADMIRAL SHS AT COST 

VANGUARD REIT INDEX FUND SIGNAL AT COST 

VANGUARD EQUITY INC FUND ADM SHS AT COST 

DLN:934911350085431 

Book Value End of Year Fair 
Market Value 

482,104 500,000 

50,000 53,409 

426,101 426,728 

101,376 121,436 

100,001 149,472 

119,137 135,564 



lefile GRAPHIC print - DO NOT PROCESS I As Filed Data -

TV 2012 Other Increases Schedule 

Name: BISHOP EDUCATIONAL TRUST 

CO FIRST NATIONAL BANK 

EIN: 42-6531722 

Software 10: 12000229 

Software Version: 2012v2.0 

Description 

YEAR DISTRIBUTIONS REFUNDED IN 2012 

DLN:934911350085431 

Amount 

15,187 



lefile GRAPHIC print - DO NOT PROCESS I As Filed Data -

TV 2012 Taxes Schedule 

Name: BISHOP EDUCATIONAL TRUST 

CO FIRST NATIONAL BANK 

EIN: 42-6531722 

Software 10: 12000229 

Software Version: 2012v2.0 

Category Amount Net Investment 
Income 

FOREIGN TAX PAID 199 199 

FEDERAL TAX REFUND 841 -841 

FEDERAL ESTIMATED TAX-2012 990 PF 1,120 1,120 

DLN:934911350085431 

Adjusted Net Disbursements for 
Income Charitable 

Purposes 



BISHOP EDUCATION TRUST 
SCHOLARSHIP APPLICATION 

The Bishop Education Trust was established in the will of Esther Bishop. 
Although her will states that a preference should be given in the 
selection process to students planning to attend Muscatine Community 
College, other scholarships may be awarded to student attending other Iowa 
colleges or universities. These scholarships are based primarily on need 
and the absence of any other apparent form of financial assistance. 

I. FAMILY INFORMATION 

Name 

Address 

Father 

Home address 

Mother 

Home address 

Birth Date 

Social Security No. 

Telephone 

occupation and 
employer 

occupation and 
employer 

Number of brothers/sisters in your family living at home and not attending 
college: 

Number of brothers/sisters attending college: 

Total number of family members living in your home: 



II: SCHOOL INFORMATION 

High School 
Date of graduation 

Cumulative grade point average: 
(grade 9 through first semester, grade 12) 

Rank in class: / ------

Attendance: Absences 
Grade 9 
Grade 10 
Grade 11 
Grade 12 

If there are any unusual circumstances for excessive absenteeism, 
Please explain: 

List school and/or community activities including honors received 
(do not attach supplemental sheets) : 

III: POST-SECONDARY INFORMATION 

College Choice 

Intended Major 

Career Goals 

2 



IV: TEST SCORES 

ACT 
E M R ScR Composite Date 

OR 

COMPASS Test 
Reading Writing Algebra Pre-Algebra 

V: REFERENCES 

List two references and have each reference complete the attached 
reference form. 

Name Address Occupation 

1. 

2. 

VI: ESSAY 

VII: FINANCIAL INFORMATION 

Did you file a FAFSA (Free Application for Federal Student Aid)? 

Yes No --- ---

Have you applied for other scholarships? Yes --- No ---

Have your received scholarship assistance? Yes --- No ---

If yes, list scholarship(s) and amount(s): 

3 



Expected annual cost to attend your choice of college: 

If you do not receive a Bishop Scholarship, how do you plan to pay 
for your college expenses: 

$ savings $ trust account 

$ work $ loans 

$ parents $ other 

VIII: TRANSCRIPT 

Transcript - A high school transcript must be attached to this 
form in order to complete the application. If you are currently 
a college student, a college transcript must be attached in 
addition to your high school transcript. 

To the best of my knowledge, the information provided in this 
application is accurate. 

Date Signature 

The Bishop Educational Trust Committee reserves the right to review, 
approve, disapprove, amend or modify any scholarships awarded from the 
Bishop Educational Trust. 

4 
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BISHOP EDUCATIONAL TRUST SCHOLARSHIPS 
FALL 2012 

EIN 42-6531722 

Reel lent Address Socaal Securltv 

;hlre, Muscabne 
we, Muscatme IA 52761 $ 
Muscabne IA 52761 
lIuscabne 
1910n St, Conesville IA 52739  S 
uscabne 
I Muscabne lA 
luscatme S 
<S, Muscatine 52761  S 
~ West, Muscatme 
Napello IA 52653 S 
~I. Columbus Jet 52738  S 
3d, Muscatine $ 
t. Muscatine 
! West, Muscabne 
Muscabne 52761 S 
uscabne 
,Col JcL 52738 
I, MuscaLlne $ 
uscabne 
·eel, Letts IA 52754 
lue, Muscabne IA 52761 $ 
~oad, Muscabne IA 52761 
e, Muscabne S 
1dview IA 52752 S 
, Muscatme IA 52761 S 
., Wilton 52778 $ 
)n IA 52778 S 
ad, Moscow IA 52760 
uscabne 52761 $ 
catme 52761 
Iscatme IA 52761 
ve, Muscabne 
nue, Muscabne $ 
~t, Letts IA 52754 $ 
d Lane, Muscabne $ 
)0 Box 947, Willon IA 52778 $ 
I Muscatine $ 
allssa IA 52720 
52751 $ 
PO Box 723, Wilton S 

Wilton 52778 $ 
I1uscatme 52761 $ 
Imbus JcllA 52738 
, Wapello $ 
, Muscabne IA 52761 
catlne IA 52761 S 
, Fruitland 52749 
tis 52754 $ 
I1uscabne S 
e Muscabne $ 
L Muscatme $ 
n Avenue, Muscabne 
Muscabne 
~uscal.me IA 52761 
Muscatme $ 
Moscow 52760 $ 

Muscatme $ 
Muscabne $ 
I, Muscatine 52761 
iVllle 52739 
.etts IA 52756 $ 
t, PO Box 1092, Wilton IA 52778 
IUscabne 
et, Columbus Jet IA 52737 
, Conesville IA 52739 
et, Letts IA 52754 
)l1ve, Muscabne IA 52761 
, Muscabne $ o Box 191, Grandview 52752 
ad G44X, Lot 105 Muscatine 
iuscabne 
ihlre Street, MUscatme IA 52761 
et, Wapello 52653 $ 
et, Wapello 52653 $ 
Id 52749 $ 

a-West Communicallons Remission Dlstnbubon 
TOTAL 128,11963 $ 

Amount Full ScholarshiPs School 

S 2,50000 MCC 
1,00000 University of Northern Iowa 

MCC 
S 2,50000 MCC 

1,00000 Kirkwood Commumty College 
$ 2,500 DO MCC 

MCC 
1.125 00 Kaplan 

500 00 Loras College 
$ 2,500 DO MCC 

1,00000 MCC 
1,00000 Iowa State 
1,oooOD Unnrerslfy of Iowa 

$ 2,50000 MCC 
S 2,50000 MCC 

1,00000 University of Iowa 
S 2,50000 MCC 
$ 2,50000 MCC 

75000 University of Iowa 
S 2,50000 MCC 

MCC 
50000 Agustana College 

MCC 
1,00000 Mounl Mercy College 
1,00000 University of Northern Iowa 

50000 scon Commumty 
1,00000 SI Ambrose 
2,25000 SI Ambrose 

S 5,50000 University of Iowa 
87500 University of Dubuque 

$ 2,50000 MCC 
University of Northern Iowa 

$ 2,50000 MCC 
1,00000 SLAmbrose 
1,50000 MCC 
1,50000 Mount Mercy College 
1,00000 Gnnnell 
1,00000 SL Ambrose 

S 5,86963 Scott Community/Nursing 
1,00000 Loras College 

50000 Iowa Stale University 
1,50000 MCC 
1,00000 Brown Mackie College 

$ 5,500 00 University of Northem Iowa 
1,00000 Iowa Stale University 

MCC 
50000 UnIversity of Iowa 

$ 5,50000 Iowa Wesleyan College 
1,00000 MCC 

50000 University of Northern Iowa 
1,00000 University of Iowa 
1,50000 MCC 

$ 2,50000 MCC 
$ 2,50000 MCC 

MCC 
50000 University of Iowa 

1,00000 University of Iowa 
25000 Iowa State University 
50000 Iowa State University 

$ 5,50000 St Ambrose 
S 5,500 00 Iowa State University 

50000 Wartburg College 
S 2,50000 MCC 
S 5,50000 Iowa State University 
S 2,50000 MCC 
S 2,50000 MCC 
$ 2,50000 MCC 

MCC 
50000 Iowa State University 

$ 2,50000 MCC 
$ 2,50000 MCC 
$ 5,50000 University of Iowa 

MCC 
50000 Wartburg College 
50000 Iowa Slale University 

1,00000 Palmer Chiropracllc 

36,250 00 $ 91,86963 

GPA 

332 
35 

33 

1778 
2948 
2992 
3543 

379 

3231 

3455 

398 

3951 
3928 

1371 

3431 
2745 

3778 
3667 

3358 

339 

2313 

358 

3945 

393 
3288 
3012 

201 

276 
3077 

37037 

ScholarshiP 

Blshop- Full 
Bishop 
Bishop 
Bishop - Full 
Bishop 
BIshop - Full 
Bishop 
Bishop 
Bishop 
Bishop - Full 
Bishop 
Bishop 
Bishop 
Bishop - Full 
Bishop - Full 
Bishop 
Bishop - Full 
Bishop - Full 
Bishop 
Bishop - Full 
Bishop 
Bishop 
Bishop 
Bishop 
Bishop 
BIshop 
Bishop 
Bishop 
Bishop-Full 
Bishop 
Bishop - FUll 
Bishop 
Blshop- FUll 
Bishop 
Bishop 
Bishop 
Bishop 
Bishop 
Bishop - Full 
Bishop 
Bishop 
Bishop 
Bishop 
BIshop - Full 
Bishop 
Bishop 
Bishop 
Bishop - Full 
Bishop 
Bishop 
Bishop 
Bishop 
Bishop - Full 
Bishop 
Bishop 
Bishop 
Bishop 
Bishop 
Bishop 
BJshop - Full 
Bishop-Full 
Bishop 
Bishop - Full 
Bishop-Full 
Bishop - Full 
Bishop - Full 
Blshop - Full 
Bishop 
Bishop 
Bishop - Full 
Bishop - Full 
Bishop - Full 
Bishop 
Bishop 
BIshop 
Bishop 

Refund 

S 50000 

S (2,00000) 
$ 75000 

S 2,50000 

S 50000 

$ 1,50000 

$ 50000 

$ 1,50000 

S 36963 

S 50000 
$ 5,50000 
S 25000 

S (25000) 

$ 1,25000 

$ 25000 

S 1,00000 

S SOD 00 

S 6723 
$ 15,18686 
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BISHOP EDUCA nONAL TRUST SCHOLARSHIPS 
FALL 2012 

EIN 42-6531722 

Re~ent Address Social Securrtv Amount las~ar 

ue, Muscatine IA 52761 S 50000 
luscatme 52761 S 1,00000 
'0 Box 947, Wllon IA 52778 S 1,00000 
:1, Columbus Jet 52738 S 1,00000 
PO Box 723, Wilton $ 50000 
Wapello S 1,00000 

r1uscabne S 25000 
i1uscabne S 50000 
ville 52739 
lJscalme 
Muscatine S 50000 

:1, Wapello 52653 $ 50000 
FrUlUand 52749 
uscatme $ 1,12500 
Iolon St, ConeSVille IA 52739 S 1,00000 
:s, Muscabne 52761 $ 50000 
52751 $ 1,00000 
hire, Muscatme 
~uscalme IA 52761 
luscatme 
Jscatme 
Muscabne IA 

~ West, Muscabne 
Vapello IA 52653 S 1,00000 
I, Muscatme 
i West, Muscallne 
Jscabne 
Col Jet 52738 
Jscallne 
eet, Letts IA 52754 
oad, Muscatme IA 52761 
:allne 52761 
fe, Muscallne 
!t. Letts IA 52754 $ 1,50000 
Mllon 52778 $ 1,50000 
MUscabne IA 52761 

tts 52754 S 1,00000 
_ Muscatme S 1,50000 
, Avenue, Muscatine 
Muscatine 
;1uscabne IA 52761 
:, PO Box 1092, Wilton IA 52
lt, Columbus Jct IA 52737 
, ConeSVille IA 52739 
lnve, Muscatine IA 52761 
.1, Letts IA 52754 
) Box 191, Grandview 52752
:ld G44X, Lot 105 Muscallne 
hire Street, Muscabne IA 527
e, Muscabne $ 1,00000 
d Lane, Muscallne S 1,50000 
d 52749 S 1,00000 
Muscabne IA 52761 $ 50000 

aiJssa IA 52720 
, Wilton 52778 $ 1,00000 
m IA52778 $ 2,25000 
lue. Muscabne $ 1,00000 
, Muscatine $ 1,00000 
, Muscalme 52761 
uscalme 52761 $ 87500 
Id, Muscabne $ 1,00000 
Muscabne 52761 S 1,00000 
I, Muscabne $ 75000 
ad, Moscow IA 52760 
cabne IA 52761 $ 50000 
~ Muscabne $ 1,00000 
Muscabne S 50000 
Moscow 52760 $ 1,00000 
uscabne 
we, Muscatme IA 52761 S 1,00000 
utvlew IA 52752 $ 1,000 00 
~uscafme $ SOD 00 
scabne fA 52761 
mbus Jd IA 52738 
eHs IA 52756 $ 50000 
~t, Wapello 52653 S 50000 

Q·West Commumcallons RemiSSion Dlslnbullon 
TOTAL 128,11963 $ 36,25000 

1"-
Dis bl,{'y-s~~\-s 
~ 1:1-%1 1\9 ,It,3 

FuIJ ScholarshIPs School 

Agustana College 
Brown MackJe College 

Gnnnell 
Iowa State University 
Iowa State Umverslty 
Iowa State Umverslty 
Iowa State University 
Iowa State University 

$ 5,50000 Iowa State University 
$ 5,50000 Iowa Stale University 

Iowa State University 

$ 5,50000 
Iowa Slate UnIVersIty 

Iowa Wesleyan College 
Kaplan 

KirkwOOd Community College 
Loras College 

$ 2,50000 
Loras College 

Mee 
Mee 

$ 2,50000 Mee 
S 2,50000 Mee 

MCe 
$ 2,50000 Mee 

Mee 
$ 2,50000 Mee 
$ 2,50000 Mee 
$ 2,50000 MeC 
$ 2,50000 Mee 
S 2,50000 Mee 

Mee 
Mee 

$ 2,50000 MCC 
$ 2,50000 MCC 

MCC 
MCe 
MCe 
MeC 
MCC 

$ 2,50000 MCC 
$ 2,50000 MCC 

Mce 
$ 2,500 DO Mec 
$ 2,50000 MCC 
S 2,50000 Mce 

MCC 
$ 2,50000 MCC 
S 2,50000 MCC 
$ 2,50000 Mce 

MCC 
Mount Mercy College 
Mount Mercy College 
Palmer Chiropractic 

$ 5,86963 
Scott Community 

Scott Communlty/Nursmg 
StAmbrose 
St Ambrose 
SI Ambrose 
SI Ambrose 

$ 5,50000 SIAmbrose 
University of Dubuque 

University of Iowa 
University of Iowa 

$ 5,50000 
University of Iowa 
UnIVersity of Iowa 
University of Iowa 
University of Iowa 
University of Iowa 
UniveTSlty of Iowa 

S 5,50000 University of Iowa 
UniversIty of Northern Iowa 
University of Northern Iowa 
UniversIty of Northern Iowa 
University of Northern Iowa 

$ 5,50000 University of Northern Iowa 
Wartburg College 
Wartburg College 

91,86963 

3455 

3667 

3945 
3288 

3358 
1778 
33 

2948 

332 

2992 
3543 

3231 

1371 

2313 

393 
3012 

201 

276 

398 

2745 

3951 

3431 

379 

3928 

358 

3077 
35 

339 

3,778 

37037 

Scholarsh, 

Bishop 
Bishop 
Bishop 
Bishop 
Bishop 
Bishop 
Bishop 
Bishop 
Bishop-Full 
Bishop-Full 
Bishop 
BIshop 
Bishop - Full 
Bishop 
Bishop 
Bishop 
Bishop 
Bishop - Full 
Bishop 
Bishop - Full 
Bishop - Full 
Bishop 
Bishop - Full 
Bishop 
Bishop - Full 
Bishop - Full 
Bishop- Full 
Bishop - Full 
Bishop - Full 
Bishop 
Bishop 
Bishop - Full 
Bishop - Full 
Bishop 
Bishop 
Bishop 
Bishop 
Bishop 
Bishop - Full 
Bishop 
Bishop 
Bishop - Full 
Bishop - Full 
Blshop- Full 
Blshop 
Bishop - Full 
Bishop - Full 
Bishop - Full 
Bishop 
Bishop 
Bishop 
Bishop 
Bishop 
Bishop - Full 
Bishop 
Bishop 
Bishop 
Bishop 
BIshop - Full 
Bishop 
Bishop 
Bishop 
Bishop 
Bishop-Full 
Bishop 
Bishop 
Bishop 
Bishop 
BIshop - Full 
Bishop 
Bishop 
Bishop 
BIshop 
Bishop - Full 
Bishop 
Bishop 

Refund 

S 50000 
S 25000 

$ 75000 

$ 50000 

$ (2,00000) 

$ 2,50000 
S 50000 

$ 1,50000 

$ 5,50000 

$ 1,25000 

$ 1,00000 

S 50000 

$ 36963 

$ 1,50000 

S 25000 

$ (25000) 
$ 50000 

$ 6723 
$ 15,16686 

f(en~s 
¥ 1511~~.~(., 



~; ~-'f'~r,\')~~;.·S> ;:;),:~7 ,B:,~r: .. t ,;;;.'! ,i';!;..!l):'.t'i\~~'-c' '.~~PJlult'nllrr.~x'~YJ:n.:nl~V~:,ff\imlrr:PFr;..~g. ~~;~< HltJ:."- 'fJ:,'J>/~I~~:~:.>:' ~'f";: ~'P,:"",-Iy~'lhrh':..; [~ 

Date Oescrlpllon COLLEGE 
BISHOP SCHOLARSHIP 

1/1012012 Enc Edkln UnlversUy of Dubuque 
1/1212012 Leah Gnffin & Kalle Bean MCC 
1/26/2012 Andrew Dieckman Mount Mercy 
2/14/2012 Andrew Dieckman Mount Mercy 
3/19/2012 Jonalhan Phillips Iowa State 
4/2/2012 Emily McAtee Southeastern Community College 
5/4/2012 Q-West Communications Remission Dlslnbutlon 

6/14/2012 Jonathan Phllltps 
7/5/2012 Kyle Flickinger 
7/20/2012 MCC Refund check 
Bfll2012 Beth Cole 
81712012 Amalia Leza 
81712012 Sarah Henderson 
81712012 B Boysen, B Lelt, E McAtee, K Phillips 

o Romero, E Sloat, E Sloat, K Wagner 
81712012 Katie Morgan 
81712012 Katie Bean 
81712012 Laura Cortez-Arguello 
81712012 T Beauchamp, Kody Krenz 
81712012 Jessie Curry Tyler Hartley 
81712012 23 Scholarships 
81712012 Ashley Zaehnnger 
8(712012 Andrea Kordlck 
81712012 A Dieckman, H Gibbs, A Kar1<osh, M Pimentel 
81712012 9 scholarships 
81712012 I Ales, M Dacy, J Lizarraga, J Momson 
81712012 J Shaper, K Wagner 

11/29/2012 Apnl DeVore 
12/312012 Llltana Morales 
12/4/2012 Brandl DenniS 

TOTAL 

7120/2012 MCC Refund Check 
Alltson, Miles 
Bean, Katie 
Clark, Noah 
Cooper, Randal 
Dieckman, Andrew 
Griffin, Leah 
Kordlck, Andrea 
LiCk, Hillary 
McFadon, Jacob 
O'Neal, Zechariah 
RUlZ, Guadalupe 
Schnoebelen, Hillary 
Stecher, Kalynn 
Stych, Emily 
Tyrgg, Katelyn 

Avalos, Joaquin 
Mornson, Jacob 

Transfer to Michels Trust 31-0923-00-8 

$ 

Iowa State 
University of Northern Iowa 

Augustana College 
Brown Mackie College 

Gnnnell College 
Iowa State 

Iowa Wesleyan 
Kaplan 

Kirkwood CommunUy College 
Loras College 
Mount Mercy 

MCC 
Palmer College 

Scoll Community College 
St Ambrose University 

University of Iowa 
UNI 

Wartburg 
St Ambrose University 

University of Iowa 
Scott Community College 

Michels 

Michels 
Michels 

Michels 

112932,77 

$ 

Refund 
Amount 

$ 75000 
$ 25000 
$ 
$ 

$ 
$ 

50000 
6723 

50000 
12,86963 

25000 

$1518686 

$50000 
$75000 

$2,50000 
$50000 
$75000 

$1,50000 
$36963 
$50000 

$5,50000 
$1,25000 

$75000 
$1,50000 

$ 1,00000 
$ 500 00 
$ 50000 

$18,369.63 
$2,000.00 

$25000 
$16,119.63 

Disbursment 
Amount 

$ 87500 
$ 1,87500 
$ 75000 

$ 25000 

$ 50000 
$ 1,00000 
$ 1,00000 
$ 15,00000 

$ 5,50000 
$ 75000 
$ 1,00000 
$ 1,50000 
$ 2,50000 
$ 52,50000 
$ 1,00000 
$ 5,86963 
$ 9,00000 
$ 16,75000 
$ 8,00000 
$ 1,00000 
$ 1,00000 

$ 50000 

$ 128119,63 

$50000 
$75000 

$1,50000 
$50000 

$ 16,119.63 
$ 3,250.00 
$ 12,869.63 

$3,250.00 

1/2812013 356 PM 




